DocuSign Envelope ID: 96A4FB21-082E-4498-821F-2FASB9789F4A

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

"~ SAN BERNARDINO 20-495 A-3

COUNTY
== SAP Number
4400014516

Preschool Services Department

Department Contract Representative  Karol Hamman

Telephone Number (909) 388-0215

Contractor Easter Seals Southern California,
Inc.

Contractor Representative Elizabeth Mulligan

Telephone Number (657) 242-3523

Contract Term July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023

Original Contract Amount $14,420,285

Amendment Amount $1,136,154

Total Contract Amount $15,556,439

Cost Center 5911842220

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 3:

It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-495, effective July 1, 2021, as follows:
SECTION VII. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Amend Paragraphs A and B, to read as follows

A

The maximum amount of reimbursement under this Contract shall not exceed $15,556,439, of which
$15,556,439 may be federally funded, and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County. The
consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all Contractor’s
services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per diem. These
funds are divided as follows:

$5,266,637 July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
$5,511,521 July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022
$4,778,281 July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

The Contractor shall contribute $3,514,412 to the program funds. Such contributions, known as
Non-Federal Share, shall be in cash or donated supplies and services, reduced rates for supplies
and expenses, fair rental value, and/or volunteer services received in the amount of $3,514,412, per
Program Budget (Attachment A). Non-Federal share must be verifiable from a Contractor’s records
and must be allowable and necessary under applicable accounting principles. Non-Federal share

Page 1 0of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 96A4FB21-082E-4498-821F-2FA8BI789F4A

cannot be funding received or used as a match for any other federally funded program. These funds
are divided as follows:

$1,154,068 July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
$1,180,172 July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022
$1,180,172 July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

ATTACHMENT A - PROGRAM BUDGET

Add Attachment A.1, Program Budget, which is attached to this Amendment and incorporated by
reference.

Page 2 of 3




DocuSign Envelope |D: 96A4FB21-082E-4498-821F-2FABBI789F4A

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-495 remain in full force and effect.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

. At

Curt Hagman, Chairman, %rd of Supervisors

Dated:
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DE

By

Date

EASTER SEALS SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, INC.

{Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, efc.)

By > (L7, S

{Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)

Name Carlene Holder
{Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title Executive Vice President
(Print or Type)

Dated: // :g'/',- / 17

Address 1063 McGaw Avenue, Suite 100

Irving, CA 92614

Adam Ebright, Deputy County Counsel

August 9, 2021

N jazq)ul»zwérbum,

August 6, 2021
Date

Reyfevat 107 L GAkct Compliance Reviewad APIBVEY by Department
i‘udul Al 4

»

Becky Girt 0y, dniracts Manager Jacque . Interitn Director

August 9, 2021
Date

Page 3 of 3



DocuSign Envelope [D: 96A4FB21-082E-4498-821F-2FA8B9789F4A

ATTACHMENT A.1 - PROGRAM BUDGET

Easter Seals Southern California

FY 2021-22 Budget

{483 Funded Slots: 224 HS Part Day; 47 HS Full Day Extended;132 HS Home Based and 80 Head Start Full Day)

ATTACHMENT A.1

Fedarst CORA1.22% CRRSA amartean i Total
Hasd 3tart Buaget Bucigst Reecys Plan Budget
G281 Descripfion Funda FY 202122 FY 2023-22 Fyzootzz }  Fyaeizs
& Personnet g
A Program Nanagers 8 Coimsnd Araa Sypenie P 3348 - 249,703
AT2  Tascheminfant Tood'ar Taschers 1,647,058 13,807 - 357.016 1} 239,372
MRS Home Visitor 225,824 5322 - 351,165
ADS  Taachar Aldes & Ofher Egucaion Personns! - . - - -
ALB Hulrtor Services Perscnogl 43,33E §22 - - s 43,908
AD7  Dlezhitas Denices Parsonnal 2,174 7 37 - R
ALA  Nuron Serices Pasorosl 63,856 1 oo ¥ - 64,753
A0 Program Manager and Comenmt Ares -FCPR - M - - -
Att Orthes Farmily & COrmmunty Parnersmip Persornat 283,023 a 3,716 i - 28,400 3 380,533
AIZ  Execulive JirsclorOther Supsnvsar of HG Director 15,187 372’ - 1553
A5 Sian Davelopmen - B
ATT  Fisca Persoras s3me § - - B.61
Af8  Other Adminstrnie Pemsonnet 17,907 - 18,03t
Atg Mainienarca Perstone: 13,73¢ a - - 19,03t
Totat F 2,172,506 - 395.415 5 2399840
: Fringe Banafits
361 Socd SecurfyiFCA), Siate Disxolitly, Unemploymen: 330,182 - 14,12 ; 31575
lees HesihDeatsiLte msurance 309,058 - 1224 319373
BIS  Retremert 171,025 - - 171,025
S OherFrngs - - - -
Tota! Fringe Benafita 810.281 - 26,482 | 832,379
E Suppisa : 1
EB1 Offoe Suppras 12,200 - - 4200 16,300
S0z Chidand Famly Servics Suppiles 15.000 - 77050 27545 4 67,238
203 Food Services Suopies 2,772 - - 3.200 132
EC Other Suppies 203 - 1E 2£0 353 7 13.250
Total Supplies 34037 & -1 95 579 38.968 ', 101,208
£ Contractual i £
il Tiaring and Technicdl AsssEnee - il -
£ Other Contracis (Ter 21,555 21,863
P - FEm e Total Contractuat 21,365 - - - 5 ﬁ.;g
H Othar E
#02  Rem 31,351 - - 48635 53.679
HS Utthitles, Talzpnone 83,048 - - 20,830 25,360
HOS  Dulising an0 Chid Liabetly irsurance 2,911 - i 2,511
HO5  Buaing MarmnanceRepalr ard Cower Coamanzy 39,802 - 27200 26,000 § 71,402
HOY  Looe Traeel 3420 - - - 9,3
HD3  NUTTOm Sarvees a.678 | - - bl 8,601
HID  Chid Sesvios Consuitants 7000 27,500 20,608 27,500
H13  Darent Sersces 1,980 4 - - - 1,500
HiE  ACODUTIRG & Laga Services 71,018 4 - - i 71014
HIS  PublcatiouAtverisingFrating 2,392 4 - - - 2,28
HIE  TeRMing or Sl Desiopment 11,200 2448 - 1,500 15,308
HIT  Onher 100,593 4| - - 5.000 122,703
Tota! Other 382320 |, 3448 45,800 128,015 482,175
Totsl Budget 3.431,28% 21861 184373 583.060 4.205,263
o —
tn-Kind Match Required L 852,797 || - - - |l 837,797 |
= Y.
Basa Suoge 3312608 3431189
Upiard Rocf-Cre Time Supsiemental FLnding 39,250 -
Amanted Eudgst | g | 28,585 |
A-1 COLA 45561
L Torvie dame uiiie] | aman |
Chtzlty ¥rprovernest Fending -
Furdsad Fueving Afer QI jcarted © next YT, a5 prt of Bage) | T | ==
GARES Azt Funding 435,498
A2 AxElonsi CARES Funding 7,000 -
TRRSA FUnding (Cosonayinus Recovary Rese! Secury Act) 124,370
Americen Recavsry Pian £25,860
Total Conract | 2396 355
( Sxse Contrac Onloduson |
Basz Congact 3312608 3433189
Add: A1 ODUA i &ﬁ‘.l.,
Amented Budget Alar COLA Funng | BATRLEG |
A -
Arended Sudget Afler O Funding Jdza s |

Page 10of 2



»

DocuSign Envelope ID: 96A4FB21-082E-4498-821F-2FA8BO789F4A

ATTACHMENT A1

Easter Seals Southern California

FY 202122 Budget

{96 Fanded Siots: 72 EHS Full Dry-24 EHS-Home Bassd; }

R
#01

Aga:

Aﬂﬁ

Aby

0B
e

AlS
AT
A1§

A

Ar?

AlB’

AR

B
BD)

Bb2.
B3
EO4.

ol
E0)

E0R

F.

i
il

Pemoml

ngtam Manms & Comeit Arda Experts
Taache!uitnfant'!‘oddh‘?‘eadws o

“Fotal Pérsonnel

Friige Beneljls
-Saei‘a! SegmrtthlCA} Giate Dlsabillty. Unemptoyment
HealWDeMa!ﬂ.de Tnsurance

ﬂlheernge . .
Tota) Fringe Benefits

_:Suppl'res

Child ard Family Sewlees;q:ps

-Food Services Supplies
Oiher auppites .
“Folal Supples

Eartractual

 Trairling-and: Technical Assistarice
- Lileer Coniracts (Temporary Help)

Total Conlractual
“Rent
Umﬂes.‘felepiw\e o

Tralmm or Slaff Wm
et

In-Kind Matoh Recired

Federal g colatan - | Tots
Eagly Head Start. 1 adl Gtart Budget
Fads  H_ Fuds . Fraviz
é

75,068 b 78,224
“BEB5IL | BA5 4 674,565
28,090 & 70 g 24,800
A% ¢ L 418
LEO 5%
40871 | 5 B0z
13,520 § 1 | 1241
2,176 [ 26,325
1287 | s 1,800
TF7398 9,468
mll sl we
2443 KB, 126,12

" i -
p.200 2200,
10812 -~ 8 10,812
3,800 § -~ B 200
2600 £ « B 2,000
25512 § - B . 5512,
i B.EB4

il 5,564

-k 10.050

- o 42520

1203

: 17,801

- 183

2 T2
i 6303

- 9 D149
fa4z)-
< | Algaa
. 182,764 -

15,732 i 1.305,232

It -
= L 32237 |

Page 2 of 2




